PATENT

In place of Form PTO-1595

Attorney Docket Number: RP\$920040124U\$1

REEL: 015412 FRAME: 0375

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof:

1. Conveying party data and execution dates of Assignment:

SCOTT E. KELSO	September 8, 2004
NATHAN J. PETERSON	September 8, 2004
ROD D. WALTERMANN	September 8, 2004
ARNOLD S. WEKSLER	September 13, 2004

2. Receiving party data:

International Business Machines Corporation	Additional names & addresses attached?		
New Orchard Road; Armonk, NY 10504	Yes No X		

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment of Assignor's Interest.

4. Patent Application Number: 10/941,337 - SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CLIENT BASED INSTANT MESSENGER QUEUE LIMIT

5. Address to where correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

CUSTOMER NUMBER 25299	or faxed to (919) 254-2649
IBM Corporation	
Dept. 9CCA/002	
P.O. Box 1219	
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2195	

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00.

8, X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the fee to deposit account number 09-1990.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowle attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	edge/and belie	ef, the foregoing information is to \wedge	rue and correct and any
Amirah Scarborough Name of person signing	Signature	l}c	November 29, 2004 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Division; Commissioner for Patents; P.O. Box 1450; Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT

700134418

IBM DOCKET NO. RPS920040124US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we,

(1) Scott E. Kelso of Durham County of Durham and State of North Carolina

and

(2) Nathan J. Peterson of Raleigh County of Wake and State of North Carolina

and (3) Rod D. Waltermann of Durham County of Wake and State of North Carolina

and (4) Arnold S. Weksler of Raleigh County of Wake and State of North Carolina

have invented certain improvement in:

System and Method for Client Based Instant Messenger Queue Limit

and executed a United States patent application therefore on

(Date Inventor Signed Declaration)	<u>(1)</u>	91	8		_, 2004; and
	(2)_	Sep	ŧ.	8地	_, 2004; and
	(3)_	?-	8		, 2004 ; and
	(4)	light	D		_, 2004.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and J hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Atty Ref. No. IBM-R416

PATENT REEL: 015412 FRAME: 0376

IBM DOCKET NO. RPS920040124US1

(1) Signed at <u>R-P, NC</u> on <u>S(B</u>, 2004. Scott E. Kelso City & State signed (2) Signed at <u>RTP</u>, <u>NC</u> on <u>Sept. 8^{+h}</u>, 2004. City & State signed Nathan I. Datasean (3) Signed at $\frac{RTP, NC}{City \& State signed}$ on $\frac{9-8-}{Purl D. Water}$, 2004. (4) Signed at $\frac{RTP}{City \& State signed}$ on $\frac{9-13}{Chull}$, 2004.

Atty Ref. No. IBM-R416

RECORDED: 11/29/2004